

**CITY OF SIDNEY  
21-16 LINDEN / FOREST STORM SEWER IMPROVEMENTS  
BID TABULATION**

					CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE		Spearman Bro's		Sturm Construction		Outdoor Enterprise	
		Item	Quantity	Unit	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2	202	CONCRETE OUTLET STRUCTURE REMOVED	1	LUMP	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	20	FT	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$7,000.00
4	203	EMBANKMENT	52	CY	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$5,200.00	\$140.00	\$7,280.00
5	601	TIED CONCRETE BLOCK MAT, TYPE 3, (FLEXAMAT PLUS), AS PER PLAN	39	SY	\$140.00	\$5,460.00	\$125.00	\$4,875.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00	\$240.00	\$9,360.00
6	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	7	CY	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00
7	611	24" PVC C-900, DR-18, STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	25	FT	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$825.00	\$20,625.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00
8	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN	193	SY	\$8.00	\$1,544.00	\$20.00	\$3,860.00	\$100.00	\$19,300.00	\$40.00	\$7,720.00
9	Special	REMOVE AND RESET PERMANENT END OF STREET BARRICADE, AS PER PLAN	1	LUMP	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
			Totals			\$47,434.00		\$45,161.00		\$83,401.00		\$88,360.00